C4 Laboratories
7650 East Evans Rd Unit A UNIT A, Scottsdale, AZ 85260

The laboratory listed above has been issued a Medical Marijuana Laboratory Registration Certificate. This certificate has been issued under the authority of Title 36, Chapter 28.1,
Arizona Revised Statutes and pursuant to the Arizona Administrative Code Title 9, Chapter 17 Department of Health Services' rules and regulations.

II ARIZONA DEPARTMENT
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THISCERTIFICATE ISNOT TRANSFERABLE
Registration Certificate | dentification Number: 00000005L CM 100301434

Effective Date: August 25, 2024
Expiration Date: August 24, 2026

Parameter
Potency

Pesticides, Fungicides,

Instrument

HPLC-DAD
LC/IMS/IMS

Growth Regulators

Escherichiacoli
Salmonella spp.

Aspergillus Species
Residual Solvents

Mycotoxins
Herbicides
Heavy Metals

Pesticides, Fungicides,

3M Petrifilm

Medicinal Genomics gPCR
Medicinal Genomics gPCR

GC/MS

ELISA
LC/IMS/MS
ICP-MS
LC/MSIMS

Growth Regulators

Mycotoxins

LC/IMSMS

Approval for testing is granted to the facility to perform the following:

Approved Analytes

d9-THC, THCA, CBD, CBDA, d8-THC, CBN, CBG, and CBC
Full List - ADHS Table 3.1, effective October 15, 2020

E. coli
Salmonella

Aspergillus flavus, Aspergillus fumigatus, Aspergillus niger, Aspergillus terreus
Acetone, Acetonitrile, Benzene, Butanes, Chloroform, Dichloromethane, Ethanol, Ethyl Acetate, Ethyl Ether,

Approval Date

10-15-2020
10-23-2020

10-27-2020
10-27-2020
10-27-2020
10-29-2020

Heptane, Hexanes, Isopropyl Acetate, Methanol, Pentanes, 2-Propanol, Propane, Toluene, Xylenes
Aflatoxin B1, B2, G1, and G2, Ochratoxin A

Pendimethalin

Arsenic, Cadmium, Lead, Mercury

Pyrethrin 11

Aflatoxin B1, B2, G1, and G2, Ochratoxin A

11-10-2020
01-05-2021
02-23-2021
02-07-2024

08-26-2024

The “medical use” of marijuana, as defined in A.R.S. § 36-2801(11), is lawful under state law only if done in strict compliance with the Arizona Medical Marijuana Act (“AMMA”), A.R.S.
Title 36, Chapter 28.1 and A.A.C. Title 9, Chapter 17. Any failure to comply with the AMMA may result in civil enforcement action, including but not limited to monetary penalties and
revocation of this Registration Certificate, and possible criminal enforcement action for violation of state drug laws. This Registration Certificate does not protect the holder from legal action

by federal authorities, including possible criminal prosecution for violations of federal law related to marijuana.

|ssued By: Mary Graham on August 26, 2024
Office Chief




