

C4 Laboratories

7650 East Evans Rd Unit A UNIT A, Scottsdale, AZ 85260

The laboratory listed above has been issued a Medical Marijuana Laboratory Registration Certificate. This certificate has been issued under the authority of Title 36, Chapter 28.1, Arizona Revised Statutes and pursuant to the Arizona Administrative Code Title 9, Chapter 17 Department of Health Services' rules and regulations.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOT TRANSFERABLE

Registration Certificate Identification Number: 00000005LCMI00301434

Effective Date: August 25, 2024 **Expiration Date:** August 24, 2026

Approval for testing is granted to the facility to perform the following:

		17 11 11 11 12 12	
Parameter	Instrument	Approved Analytes	Approval Date
Potency	HPLC-DAD	d9-THC, THCA, CBD, CBDA, d8-THC, CBN, CBG, and CBC	10-15-2020
Pesticides, Fungicides,	LC/MS/MS	Full List - ADHS Table 3.1, effective October 15, 2020	10-23-2020
Growth Regulators			
Escherichia coli	3M Petrifilm	E. coli	10-27-2020
Salmonella spp.	Medicinal Genomics qPCR	Salmonella	10-27-2020
Aspergillus Species	Medicinal Genomics qPCR	Aspergillus flavus, Aspergillus fumigatus, Aspergillus niger, Aspergillus terreus	10-27-2020
Residual Solvents	GC/MS	Acetone, Acetonitrile, Benzene, Butanes, Chloroform, Dichloromethane, Ethanol, Ethyl Acetate, Ethyl Ether,	10-29-2020
		Heptane, Hexanes, Isopropyl Acetate, Methanol, Pentanes, 2-Propanol, Propane, Toluene, Xylenes	
Mycotoxins	ELISA	Aflatoxin B1, B2, G1, and G2, Ochratoxin A	11-10-2020
Herbicides	LC/MS/MS	Pendimethalin	01-05-2021
Heavy Metals	ICP-MS	Arsenic, Cadmium, Lead, Mercury	02-23-2021
Pesticides, Fungicides,	LC/MS/MS	Pyrethrin II	02-07-2024
Growth Regulators			
Mycotoxins	LC/MS/MS	Aflatoxin B1, B2, G1, and G2, Ochratoxin A	08-26-2024

The "medical use" of marijuana, as defined in A.R.S. § 36-2801(11), is lawful under state law only if done in strict compliance with the Arizona Medical Marijuana Act ("AMMA"), A.R.S. Title 36, Chapter 28.1 and A.A.C. Title 9, Chapter 17. Any failure to comply with the AMMA may result in civil enforcement action, including but not limited to monetary penalties and revocation of this Registration Certificate, and possible criminal enforcement action for violation of state drug laws. This Registration Certificate does not protect the holder from legal action by federal authorities, including possible criminal prosecution for violations of federal law related to marijuana.

Issued By: Mary Graham on August 26, 2024

Office Chief